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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R1 16th April 2017

Senior Men 200m Time Trial

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

432 AUS Robert COOK (AUS) 18.442 1st
427 AUS Jake ROUND (AUS) 18.455 2nd
435 AUS Craig HILL (AUS) 18.574 3rd
154 NZL Mark MACDONALD (NZL) 19.236 4th
153 NZL Andrew JONES (NZL) 19.292 5th
431 AUS Beau SPENCER (AUS) 20.517 6th

No Country Skater Note Time
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R2 16th April 2017

Senior Ladies 200m Time Trial

Place Place 5/10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points

426 AUS Se Min LEE (AUS) 22.003 1st
425 AUS Miriam WORTLEY (AUS) 24.250 2nd




Referee : Karen Doyle

No

150
419
149
151
423
152
424
420
429

Country

NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
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Junior Men 200m Time Trial

Skater

Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL)
Kosei LIU (AUS)

Hadley BEECH (NZL)

Keaton SWINDELLS (N2)
Liam MORRISSEY (AUS)
Sam PORTCH (NZL)

Ainslie CASSAR (AUS)

Jaryd BOLSOM (AUS)

Dean MELIDEO (AUS)

Time
18.294
18.888
20.135
20.253
20.456
20.705
20.718
21.638
21.652

16th April 2017

Place 5/10K

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Points
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R4 16th April 2017

Junior Ladies 200m Time Trial

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
140 NZL Leah MCDONALD (NZL) 19.579 1st
416 AUS Kayleen VANCE (AUS) 20.970 2nd
413 AUS Giselle STOGDALE (AUS) 21.008 3rd
418 AUS Negar AHMADI (AUS) 21.107 4th
410 AUS Charmaine CHU (AUS) 21.405 5th
147 NZL Renee TEERS (NZL) 21.642 6th
145 NZL Sophie LOWEN (NZL) 21.720 7th
415 AUS Jaide GAYLE-WEILING (AUS) 21.761 8th
146 NZL Ariana SNOOK (NZL) 21.825 9th
143 NZL Charlotte CLARKE(NZL) 22.067 10th

414 AUS Kaylee LEWSEN (AUS) 22.748 11th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R5 16th April 2017

Cadet Boys 200m Time Trial

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
406 AUS Max CLAYTON (AUS) FS1  21.830 1st
142 NZL Chase MORPETH (NZL) 22.337 2nd
141 NZL Luke DENTON (NZL) 22.557 3rd
376 IND Tanish SAHNI (IND) 22.949 4th
408 AUS Jack BARNES (AUS) 23.297 5th
409 AUS Aran GITLITS (AUS) 24.246 6th
422 AUS Riley MCKENZIE (AUS) 24.308 7th

407 AUS Harry GEARY (AUS) 26.758 8th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R6 16th April 2017

Cadet Girls 200m Time Trial

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
130 NZL Ella BENSON (NZL) 20.933 1st
139 NZL Serenity GRIFFITH (NZL) 21.241 2nd
401 AUS Asha HICKFORD (AUS) 22.131 3rd
131 NZL Charli NEVIN (NZL) 22.504 4th
374 NZL Ocean COLLINSON-SMITH (NZL) 23.222 5th
403 AUS Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS) 23.635 6th
137 NZL Holly WARD (NZL) 24.200 7th
136 NZL Roshean O'CONNOR (NZL) 24.735 8th

138 NZL Lydia STACK (NZL) Fall  30.283 9th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R7 16th April 2017

Master Men 200m Time Trial

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
438 AUS Michael GRAY (AUS) 20.494 1st
436 AUS Stephen MYNOTT (AUS) 20.982 2nd
155 NZL Garth JAMESON (NZL) 21.320 3rd

437 AUS Neale CLANCY (AUS) 22.977 4th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
Referee : Karen Doyle Event R8 16th April 2017
Veterans Men 200m Time Trial

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
161 NZL Andy MCDONELL (NZL) 20.995 1st
441 AUS Stephen COOK (AUS) 23.279 2nd
440 AUS Nick MYINT (AUS) 24.697 3rd
439 AUS Stephen HAMPSON (AUS) FS1 26.356 4th

377 NZL Robert STACK (NZL) 29.763 5th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R9 16th April 2017

Masters & Veterans Ladies 200m Time Trial

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
446 AUS Linda WILD (AUS) 25.571 1st
378 NZL Lynley CRAWFORD (NZL) 25.688 2nd
442 AUS Patricia BARR (AUS) 26.614 3rd
381 NZL Sarah STACK (NZL) 26.682 4th

445 AUS Jennifer TRAPP (AUS) 27.705 5th




Referee : Karen Doyle

No

HEAT 1
150
151
429
423
420

HEAT 2
149
419
152
424

Country

NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS

NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Junior Men 1000m Heats

Skater Note

Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL)
Keaton SWINDELLS (N2)
Dean MELIDEO (AUS)

Liam MORRISSEY (AUS)
Jaryd BOLSOM (AUS)

Hadley BEECH (NZL)
Kosei LIU (AUS)

Sam PORTCH (NZL)
Ainslie CASSAR (AUS)

Time

1.30.66
1.34.85
1.35.50
1.35.60
1.36.88

1.41.34
1.41.47
1.41.49
1.41.57

Place
Heat

o A W N

A W N P

16th April 2017

OO0 000
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Place 5/10K



Referee : Karen Doyle

No

HEAT 1
410
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140
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413
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414
143
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Oceania Confederation of
Roiier Sports

Event R11

: OFIRS
siarenz [

Junior Ladies 1000m Heats

Skater

Charmaine CHU (AUS)

Negar AHMADI (AUS)

Leah MCDONALD (NZL)
Ariana SNOOK (NZL)

Jaide GAYLE-WEILING (AUS)

Giselle STOGDALE (AUS)
Sophie LOWEN (NZL)
Renee TEERS (NZL)
Kaylee LEWSEN (AUS)
Charlotte CLARKE(NZL)
Kayleen VANCE (AUS)

Note

FS1

Time

1.37.25
1.37.32
1.37.47
1.37.56
1.42.72

1.43.06
1.43.12
1.43.69
1.43.84
1.44.22
1.49.41

Place
Heat

o A W N

o 01 A W N

OO0 000

O O O

16th April 2017

Place 5/10K

Final

Points




Referee : Karen Doyle

No

HEAT 1
130
131
374
136
138

HEAT 2
139
403
401
137

Country
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
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Cadet Girls 1000m Heats

Skater

Ella BENSON (NZL)
Charli NEVIN (NZL)

Note

Ocean COLLINSON-SMITH (NZL) FS1

Roshean O'CONNOR (NZL)
Lydia STACK (NZL)

Serenity GRIFFITH (NZL)
Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS)
Asha HICKFORD (AUS)

Holly WARD (NZL)

FS1

Time

1.45.75
1.46.13
1.49.40
1.53.06
2.00.47

1.53.94
1.54.44
1.54.62
1.55.03

Place
Heat

o A W N

A W N P

16th April 2017

O O OO0

O O OO0

Place 5/10K

Final

Points
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R13 16th April 2017

Cadet Boys 1000m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
406 AUS Max CLAYTON (AUS) 1.49.62 1st
408 AUS Jack BARNES (AUS) FS1 2nd
376 IND Tanish SAHNI (IND) 3rd
407 AUS Harry GEARY (AUS) 4th
142 NZL Chase MORPETH (NZL) 5th
141 NZL Luke DENTON (NZL) 6th
422 AUS Riley MCKENZIE (AUS) 7th

409 AUS Aran GITLITS (AUS) 8th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R14 16th April 2017

Senior Men 1000m Final
Place Place 5/10K

No Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points
432 AUS Robert COOK (AUS) 1.34.53 1st
153 NZL Andrew JONES (NZL) 2nd
435 AUS Craig HILL (AUS) 3rd
427 AUS Jake ROUND (AUS) 4th
154 NZL Mark MACDONALD (NZL) 5th

431 AUS Beau SPENCER (AUS) 6th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R15 16th April 2017

Senior Ladies 1000m Final

Place Place 5/10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points

426 AUS Se Min LEE (AUS) 1.45.53 1st
425 AUS Miriam WORTLEY (AUS) 2nd
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R16 16th April 2017

Master Men 1000m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
438 AUS Michael GRAY (AUS) 1.35.94 1st
155 NZL Garth JAMESON (NZL) 2nd
436 AUS Stephen MYNOTT (AUS) 3rd

437 AUS Neale CLANCY (AUS) 4th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
Referee : Karen Doyle Event R17 16th April 2017

Veterans Men 1000m Final
Place Place 5 /10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points
161 NZL Andy MCDONELL (NZL) 1.46.34 1st
441 AUS Stephen COOK (AUS) 2nd
440 AUS Nick MYINT (AUS) 3rd
439 AUS Stephen HAMPSON (AUS) 4th

377 NZL Robert STACK (NZL) 5th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
Referee : Karen Doyle Event R18 16th April 2017
Masters & Veterans Ladies 1000m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
378 NZL Lynley CRAWFORD (NZL) 1.58.16 1st
446 AUS Linda WILD (AUS) 2nd
381 NZL Sarah STACK (NZL) 3rd
445 AUS Jennifer TRAPP (AUS) 4th

442 AUS Patricia BARR (AUS) 5th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R19 16th April 2017

Junior Men 1000m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
150 NZL Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL) 1.33.97 1st
419 AUS Kosei LIU (AUS) 2nd
149 NZL Hadley BEECH (NZL) FS1 3rd
152 NZL Sam PORTCH (NZL) 4th
151 NZL Keaton SWINDELLS (NZ) 5th
429 AUS Dean MELIDEO (AUS) 6th
423 AUS Liam MORRISSEY (AUS) 7th

420 AUS Jaryd BOLSOM (AUS) 8th




Referee : Karen Doyle

No

140
410
413
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146
147
145
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Junior Ladies 1000m Final

Skater

Leah MCDONALD (NZL)
Charmaine CHU (AUS)
Giselle STOGDALE (AUS)
Negar AHMADI (AUS)

Ariana SNOOK (NZL)

Renee TEERS (NZL)

Sophie LOWEN (NZL)

Jaide GAYLE-WEILING (AUS)

Note

FS1

Time

1.39.72

Place
Heat

16th April 2017

Place 5/10K
Final Points

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R21 16th April 2017

Cadet Girls 1000m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
130 NZL Ella BENSON (NZL) 1.41.78 1st
131 NZL Charli NEVIN (NZL) 2nd
139 NZL Serenity GRIFFITH (NZL) 3rd
401 AUS Asha HICKFORD (AUS) 4th
403 AUS Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS) 5th
137 NZL Holly WARD (NZL) FS1 6th
374 NZL Ocean COLLINSON-SMITH (NZL) FS1 7th

136 NZL Roshean O'CONNOR (NZL) 8th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R22 16th April 2017

Masters Men 3000m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
438 AUS Michael GRAY (AUS) 5.35.07 1st
436 AUS Stephen MYNOTT (AUS) 2nd
155 NZL Garth JAMESON (NZL) 3rd

437 AUS Neale CLANCY (AUS) 4th
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Referee : Karen Doyle Event R23 16th April 2017

Veterans Men 3000m Final
Place Place 5 /10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points
161 NZL Andy MCDONELL (NZL) 6.12.22 1st
441 AUS Stephen COOK (AUS) 2nd
440 AUS Nick MYINT (AUS) 3rd
439 AUS Stephen HAMPSON (AUS) 4th

377 NZL Robert STACK (NZL) 5th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R24 16th April 2017

Masters & Veterans Ladies 3000m Final
Place Place 5 /10K

No Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points
378 NZL Lynley CRAWFORD (NZL) 6.37.22 1st
446 AUS Linda WILD (AUS) 2nd
381 NZL Sarah STACK (NZL) 3rd
442 AUS Patricia BARR (AUS) 4th

445 AUS Jennifer TRAPP (AUS) 5th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R25 16th April 2017

Cadet Girls 10,000m Elimination

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
130 NZL Ella BENSON (NZL) 19.38.50 1st
131 NZL Charli NEVIN (NZL) 2nd
401 AUS Asha HICKFORD (AUS) 3rd
139 NZL Serenity GRIFFITH (NZL) 4th
403 AUS Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS) 5th
137 NZL Holly WARD (NZL) 6th
374 NZL Ocean COLLINSON-SMITH (NZL) 7th
136 NZL Roshean O'CONNOR (NZL) 8th

138 NZL Lydia STACK (NZL) oth
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle

No

408
407
141
409
142
406
376
422

Country

AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
IND
AUS

Cadet Boys 10,000m Elimination

Skater

Jack BARNES (AUS)
Harry GEARY (AUS)
Luke DENTON (NZL)
Aran GITLITS (AUS)
Chase MORPETH (NZL)
Max CLAYTON (AUS)
Tanish SAHNI (IND)
Riley MCKENZIE (AUS)

2

Rolier Sports

Event R26

Note

N Oceania Confederation of

w

5 OFIRS
SkateNZ e

Time

20.03.43

16th April 2017

Place 5/10K

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Points
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R27 16th April 2017

Junior Ladies 20,000m Elimination

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
140 NZL Leah MCDONALD (NZL) 41.18.00 1st
413 AUS Giselle STOGDALE (AUS) 2nd
146 NZL Ariana SNOOK (NZL) 3rd
414 AUS Kaylee LEWSEN (AUS) 4th
410 AUS Charmaine CHU (AUS) 5th
147 NZL Renee TEERS (NZL) 6th
418 AUS Negar AHMADI (AUS) 7th
145 NZL Sophie LOWEN (NZL) 8th
143 NZL Charlotte CLARKE(NZL) 9th
415 AUS Jaide GAYLE-WEILING (AUS) 10th

416 AUS Kayleen VANCE (AUS) 11th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R28 16th April 2017

Senior Ladies 3000m Final

Place Place 5/10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points

426 AUS Se Min LEE (AUS) 6.08.75 1st
425 AUS Miriam WORTLEY (AUS) 2nd
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
Referee : Karen Doyle Event R29 16th April 2017
Junior Men 20,000m Elimination

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
419 AUS Kosei LIU (AUS) 36.550 1st
150 NZL Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL) 2nd
424 AUS Ainslie CASSAR (AUS) 3rd
429 AUS Dean MELIDEO (AUS) 4th
152 NZL Sam PORTCH (NZL) 5th
149 NZL Hadley BEECH (NZL) 6th
151 NZL Keaton SWINDELLS (NZ) 7th
420 AUS Jaryd BOLSOM (AUS) 8th

423 AUS Liam MORRISSEY (AUS) 9th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R30 16th April 2017

Senior Men 20,000m Elimination

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
432 AUS Robert COOK (AUS) 35.400 1st
427 AUS Jake ROUND (AUS) 2nd
435 AUS Craig HILL (AUS) 3rd
154 NZL Mark MACDONALD (NZL) 4th
153 NZL Andrew JONES (NZL) 5th

431 AUS Beau SPENCER (AUS) 6th




Referee : Karen Doyle

No Country

HEAT 1

150 NZL
424 AUS
152 NZL
HEAT 2

419 AUS
423 AUS
420 AUS
HEAT 3

149 NZL
429 AUS
151 NZL
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Event R31

Junior Men 500m Heats

Skater

Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL)
Ainslie CASSAR (AUS)
Sam PORTCH (NZL)

Kosei LIU (AUS)
Liam MORRISSEY (AUS)
Jaryd BOLSOM (AUS)

Hadley BEECH (NZL)
Dean MELIDEO (AUS)
Keaton SWINDELLS (NZ)

Note Time

44.680

47.180
FS1

NTR

Place
Heat

[ERN

5 OFIRS
SkateNZ e

2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

17th April 2017

O O

O O

O O

Place 5/10K

Final

Points




Referee : Karen Doyle

No

HEAT 1
140
145
147

HEAT 2
410
414
416
415

HEAT 3
413
146
418
143

Country

NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Event R32
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Junior Ladies 500m Heats

Skater Note

Leah MCDONALD (NZL)
Sophie LOWEN (NZL)
Renee TEERS (NZL)

Charmaine CHU (AUS)
Kaylee LEWSEN (AUS)
Kayleen VANCE (AUS)
Jaide GAYLE-WEILING (AUS)

Giselle STOGDALE (AUS)
Ariana SNOOK (NZL)
Negar AHMADI (AUS)
Charlotte CLARKE(NZL)

Time

48.000

NTR

48.700

Place
Heat

A W N P

A W DN P

17th April 2017

O O

O O

O O

Place 5/10K

Final

Points
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R33 17th April 2017

Cadet Girls 500m Heats

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
HEAT 1
130 NZL Ella BENSON (NZL) 50.340 Q
403 AUS Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS) Q
137 NZL Holly WARD (NZL)
HEAT 2
139 NZL Serenity GRIFFITH (NZL) 51.230 Q
374 NZL Ocean COLLINSON-SMITH (NZL) Q
136 NZL Roshean O'CONNOR (NZL)
HEAT 3
401 AUS Asha HICKFORD (AUS) 51.750 1 Q
131 NZL Charli NEVIN (NZL) Q

138 NZL Lydia STACK (NZL) 3
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Referee : Karen Doyle

No

HEAT 1
406
408
376
407

HEAT 2
142
141
409
422

Country

AUS
AUS

IND
AUS

NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS

N Oceania Confederation of

2

Rolier Sports

Event R34

Cadet Boys 500m Heats

Skater

Max CLAYTON (AUS)
Jack BARNES (AUS)
Tanish SAHNI (IND)
Harry GEARY (AUS)

Chase MORPETH (NZL)
Luke DENTON (NZL)
Aran GITLITS (AUS)
Riley MCKENZIE (AUS)

Note Time

53.470

FS1

53.150

Place
Heat

A W N P

A W N P

5 OFIRS
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

17th April 2017

O O

O O

Place 5/10K

Final

Points
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Referee : Karen Doyle

No Country

HEAT 1

432 AUS
154 NZL
153 NZL
HEAT 2

427 AUS
435 AUS
431 AUS

2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Event R35
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Senior Men 500m Heats

Skater Note

Robert COOK (AUS) FS1
Mark MACDONALD (NZL)
Andrew JONES (NZL)

Jake ROUND (AUS)
Craig HILL (AUS)
Beau SPENCER (AUS)

Time

42.760

44.770

Place
Heat

[ERN

17th April 2017
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Place 5/10K

Final

Points




Referee : Karen Doyle

No

SEMI 1
150
423
424

SEMI 2
419
149
429

- 12

B P

Australian Government
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Country

NZL
AUS
AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS

2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Event R36

Junior Men 500m Semi Finals

Skater Note Time
Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL) 45.590
Liam MORRISSEY (AUS)

Ainslie CASSAR (AUS)

Kosei LIU (AUS) FS1  TIME1
Hadley BEECH (NZL)
Dean MELIDEO (AUS)

Place
Heat

17th April 2017

O O

O O

Place 5/10K

Final

Points
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R37 17th April 2017

Junior Ladies 500m Semi Finals

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

SEMI 1

140 NZL Leah MCDONALD (NZL) 47.970 1 Q

145 NZL Sophie LOWEN (NZL) Q

414 AUS Kaylee LEWSEN (AUS)

SEMI 2

410 AUS Charmaine CHU (AUS) 48.570 1 Q

146 NZL Ariana SNOOK (NZL) Q

413 AUS Giselle STOGDALE (AUS)
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R38 17th April 2017

Cadet Girls 500m Semi Finals

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

SEMI 1

130 NZL Ella BENSON (NZL) 51.500 1 Q

403 AUS Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS) Q

374 NZL Ocean COLLINSON-SMITH (NZL) FS1

SEMI 2

401 AUS Asha HICKFORD (AUS) 50.330 1 Q

131 NZL Charli NEVIN (NZL) Q

139 NZL Serenity GRIFFITH (NZL)
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R39 17th April 2017

Senior Ladies 500m Final

Place Place 5/10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points

426 AUS Se Min LEE (AUS) 50.910 1st
425 AUS Miriam WORTLEY (AUS) 2nd
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R40 17th April 2017

Masters Men 500m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
436 AUS Stephen MYNOTT (AUS) 47.290 1st
438 AUS Michael GRAY (AUS) 2nd
155 NZL Garth JAMESON (NZL) 3rd

437 AUS Neale CLANCY (AUS) 4th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R41 17th April 2017

Veterans Men 500m Final
Place Place 5 /10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points
161 NZL Andy MCDONELL (NZL) 49.090 1st
441 AUS Stephen COOK (AUS) 2nd
440 AUS Nick MYINT (AUS) 3rd
439 AUS Stephen HAMPSON (AUS) 4th

377 NZL Robert STACK (NZL) 5th
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Australian Sports Commission S,[(ATE

2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
Referee : Karen Doyle Event R42 17th April 2017
Masters & Veterans Ladies 500m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
381 NZL Sarah STACK (NZL) 59.850 1st
378 NZL Lynley CRAWFORD (NZL) 2nd
446 AUS Linda WILD (AUS) 3rd
442 AUS Patricia BARR (AUS) 4th

445 AUS Jennifer TRAPP (AUS) 5th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
Referee : Karen Doyle Event R43 17th April 2017

Cadet Boys 500m Final
Place Place 5/10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points
406 AUS Max CLAYTON (AUS) 51.280 1st
408 AUS Jack BARNES (AUS) 2nd
141 NZL Luke DENTON (NZL) 3rd

142 NZL Chase MORPETH (NZL) 4th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R44 17th April 2017

Senior Men 500m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
432 AUS Robert COOK (AUS) FS1 41.750 1st
154 NZL Mark MACDONALD (NZL) 2nd
435 AUS Craig HILL (AUS) 3rd

427 AUS Jake ROUND (AUS) 4th




s Ny Oceania Confederation of
Australian Sparts Commission SKATE Roiier Sports

o AN OFIRS
SkateNZ OFIR

2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R45 17th April 2017

Junior Men 500m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
150 NZL Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL) 42.750 1st
419 AUS Kosei LIU (AUS) 2nd
149 NZL Hadley BEECH (NZL) 3rd

423 AUS Liam MORRISSEY (AUS) FS1 4th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R46 17th April 2017

Junior Ladies 500m Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
140 NZL Leah MCDONALD (NZL) 47.000 1st
410 AUS Charmaine CHU (AUS) 2nd
146 NZL Ariana SNOOK (NZL) 3rd

145 NZL Sophie LOWEN (NZL) 4th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R47 17th April 2017

Cadet Girls 500m Final
Place Place 5/10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points
130 NZL Ella BENSON (NZL) 50.090 1st
401 AUS Asha HICKFORD (AUS) 2nd
131 NZL Charli NEVIN (NZL) 3rd

403 AUS Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS) 4th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
Referee : Karen Doyle Event R48 17th April 2017
Masters & Veterans Ladies 5000m Points Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
378 NZL Lynley CRAWFORD (NZL) 11.20.90 1st 19
446 AUS Linda WILD (AUS) 2nd 12
381 NZL Sarah STACK (NZL) 3rd 5
445 AUS Jennifer TRAPP (AUS) 4th

442 AUS Patricia BARR (AUS) 5th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R49 17th April 2017

Masters Men 5000m Points Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
155 NZL Garth JAMESON (NZL) 9.14.00 1st 18
438 AUS Michael GRAY (AUS) 2nd 15
436 AUS Stephen MYNOTT (AUS) 3rd 3

437 AUS Neale CLANCY (AUS) 4th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R50 17th April 2017

No

161
441
440
439
377

Country

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL

Veterans Men 5000m Points Final

Skater Note Time 'T_:zzf T:Iii‘;f
Andy MCDONELL (NZL) 10.15.09 1st
Stephen COOK (AUS) 2nd
Nick MYINT (AUS) 3rd
Stephen HAMPSON (AUS) 4th

Robert STACK (NZL) 5th

5 /10K
Points

23
12
1
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R51 17th April 2017

Cadet Girls 5000m Points Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
131 NZL Charli NEVIN (NZL) NTR 1st 17
136 NZL Roshean O'CONNOR (NZL) 2nd 7
401 AUS Asha HICKFORD (AUS) 3rd 6
130 NZL Ella BENSON (NZL) 4th 5
139 NZL Serenity GRIFFITH (NZL) 5th 1
137 NZL Holly WARD (NZL) 6th
403 AUS Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS) 7th
374 NZL Ocean COLLINSON-SMITH (NZL) 8th

138 NZL Lydia STACK (NZL) oth
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R52 17th April 2017

Cadet Boys 5000m Points Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

408 AUS Jack BARNES (AUS) 9.41.10 1st 12
406 AUS Max CLAYTON (AUS) 2nd 7
142 NZL Chase MORPETH (NZL) 3rd 6
407 AUS Harry GEARY (AUS) 4th 6
141 NZL Luke DENTON (NZL) 5th 5
376 IND Tanish SAHNI (IND) 6th

409 AUS Aran GITLITS (AUS) 7th

422 AUS Riley MCKENZIE (AUS) 8th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R53 17th April 2017

Junior Ladies 10,000m Points Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
140 NZL Leah MCDONALD (NZL) 18.45.94 1st 25
414 AUS Kaylee LEWSEN (AUS) 2nd 12
413 AUS Giselle STOGDALE (AUS) 3rd 12
410 AUS Charmaine CHU (AUS) 4th
418 AUS Negar AHMADI (AUS) 5th 7
147 NZL Renee TEERS (NZL) 6th
143 NZL Charlotte CLARKE(NZL) 7th
146 NZL Ariana SNOOK (NZL) 8th
145 NZL Sophie LOWEN (NZL) 9th
415 AUS Jaide GAYLE-WEILING (AUS) 10th

416 AUS Kayleen VANCE (AUS) 11th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R54 17th April 2017

Senior Ladies 10,000m Points Final

Place Place 5/10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points

426 AUS Se Min LEE (AUS) 21.55.97 1st 44
425 AUS Miriam WORTLEY (AUS) 2nd 27




Referee : Karen Doyle

No

419
424
152
429
149
151
420
150
423

Country

AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships
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Event R55
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Junior Men 10,000 Points Final

Skater

Kosei LIU (AUS)

Ainslie CASSAR (AUS)

Sam PORTCH (NZL)

Dean MELIDEO (AUS)
Hadley BEECH (NZL)

Keaton SWINDELLS (N2)
Jaryd BOLSOM (AUS)
Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL)
Liam MORRISSEY (AUS)

Note

Time

17.24.91

Place
Heat

17th April 2017

Place 5/10K
Final Points
1st 21
2nd 18
3rd 9
4th 6
5th 5
6th 4
7th
8th
9th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R56 17th April 2017

Senior Men 10,000 Points Final

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
432 AUS Robert COOK (AUS) 16.49.90 1st 35
435 AUS Craig HILL (AUS) 2nd 20
427 AUS Jake ROUND (AUS) 3rd 12
153 NZL Andrew JONES (NZL) 4th 2
154 NZL Mark MACDONALD (NZL) 5th

431 AUS Beau SPENCER (AUS) 6th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R57

Cadet Girls 3000m Team Relay

No

130
131
139
136
374
137
403
401

Country

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS

Skater Note

Ella BENSON (NZL)

Charli NEVIN (NZL)

Serenity GRIFFITH (NZL)
Roshean O'CONNOR (NZL)
Ocean COLLINSON-SMITH (NZL)
Holly WARD (NZL)

Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS)
Asha HICKFORD (AUS)

5 OFIRS
SkateNZ e

Time

5.06.40

17th April 2017

Place 5/10K
Final

W W NN DN PR
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R58

No

406
407
408
142
141
409
422

Country

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS

Cadet Boys 3000m Team Relay

Skater Note

Max CLAYTON (AUS)
Harry GEARY (AUS)
Jack BARNES (AUS)
Chase MORPETH (NZL)
Luke DENTON (NZL)
Aran GITLITS (AUS)
Riley MCKENZIE (AUS)

j OFIRS
SkateNZ o =

Time

5.19.69

17th April 2017

Place 5/10K
Final

1

W W NN
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle

No

438
436
441
161
377
155
437
439
440

Country

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS

Masters & Veterans Men 3000m Team Relay

Skater

Michael GRAY (AUS)
Stephen MYNOTT (AUS)
Stephen COOK (AUS)
Andy MCDONELL (NZL)
Robert STACK (NZL)
Garth JAMESON (NZL)
Neale CLANCY (AUS)
Stephen HAMPSON (AUS)
Nick MYINT (AUS)
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N Oceania Confederation of
Roiier Sports

Event R59

Note
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Time

4.52.75

Place
Heat

17th April 2017

Place 5/10K

Final
1st

W W w NN NN

Points
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R60 17th April 2017

Veterans Men 3000m Team Relay - non event

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

HEAT 1 #N/A #N/A TIME 1st

0 #N/A  #N/A TIME1 2nd
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME2 3rd

0 #N/A  #N/A TIMES 4th

0 #N/A  #N/A TIME4 5th

0 #N/A  #N/A TIMES 6th

0 #N/A  #N/A TIMEG 7th

HEAT 2 #N/A #N/A TIME 8th

0 #N/A  #N/A TIME1 9th

0 #N/A  #N/A TIME2 10th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME3 11th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME4 12th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIMES 13th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIMEG 14th
HEAT 3 #N/A #N/A TIME 15th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME1 16th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME2 17th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME3 18th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME4 19th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIMES 20th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIMEG 20th
HEAT 4 #N/A #N/A TIME 20th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME1 20th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME2 21st
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME3 22nd
0 #N/A  #N/A TIME4 23rd
0 #N/A  #N/A TIMES 24th
0 #N/A  #N/A TIMEG 25th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R61 17th April 2017

Senior, Masters & Veterans Ladies 3000m Team Relay

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
442 AUS Patricia BARR (AUS) 6.05.78 1st
445 AUS Jennifer TRAPP (AUS) 1
446 AUS Linda WILD (AUS) 1
378 NZL Lynley CRAWFORD (NZL) 2

381 NZL Sarah STACK (NZL)




Referee : Karen Doyle

No

140
146
147

410
413
418

415
416
414

143
145

Australian Sports Commission SMTE

Country

NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS
AUS

NZL
NZL
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Event R62 17th April 2017

Junior Ladies 5000m Team Relay

Skater

Leah MCDONALD (NZL)
Ariana SNOOK (NZL)
Renee TEERS (NZL)

Charmaine CHU (AUS)
Giselle STOGDALE (AUS)
Negar AHMADI (AUS)

Jaide GAYLE-WEILING (AUS)
Kayleen VANCE (AUS)
Kaylee LEWSEN (AUS)

Charlotte CLARKE(NZL)
Sophie LOWEN (NZL)

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

8.01.75 1st

Note Time
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R63 17th April 2017

Junior Men 5000m Team Relay

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

150 NZL Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL) 7.35.53 1st
149 NZL Hadley BEECH (NZL) 1
151 NZL Keaton SWINDELLS (NZ2) 1
419 AUS Kosei LIU (AUS) 2
424 AUS Ainslie CASSAR (AUS)

423 AUS Liam MORRISSEY (AUS) 2
420 AUS Jaryd BOLSOM (AUS) 3

429 AUS Dean MELIDEO (AUS) 3
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R64 17th April 2017

Senior Men 5000m Team Relay

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
432 AUS Robert COOK (AUS) TIME 1st
435 AUS Craig HILL (AUS) 1
427 AUS Jake ROUND (AUS) 1
153 NZL Andrew JONES (NZL) 2

154 NZL Mark MACDONALD (NZL)
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R65 19th April 2017

Cadet Girls 21.097km 1/2 Marathon

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
401 AUS Asha HICKFORD (AUS) warnin¢  42.510 1st
131 NZL Charli NEVIN (NZL) 2nd
139 NZL Serenity GRIFFITH (NZL) 3rd
130 NZL Ella BENSON (NZL) 4th
136 NZL Roshean O'CONNOR (NZL) 5th
403 AUS Shakaya BLEYENBERG (AUS) 6th
137 NZL Holly WARD (NZL) 7th
374 NZL Ocean COLLINSON-SMITH (NZL) 8th

138 NZL Lydia STACK (NZL) oth
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R66 19th April 2017

Cadet Boys 21.097km 1/2 Marathon

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
408 AUS Jack BARNES (AUS) 43.570 1st
407 AUS Harry GEARY (AUS) 2nd
142 NZL Chase MORPETH (NZL) 3rd
141 NZL Luke DENTON (NZL) 4th
406 AUS Max CLAYTON (AUS) 5th
409 AUS Aran GITLITS (AUS) 6th
376 IND Tanish SAHNI (IND) 7th

422 AUS Riley MCKENZIE (AUS) 8th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R67 19th April 2017

Junior Ladies 42.195km Marathon

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
140 NZL Leah MCDONALD (NZL) 1.24.09 1st
146 NZL Ariana SNOOK (NZL) 2nd
410 AUS Charmaine CHU (AUS) 3rd
147 NZL Renee TEERS (NZL) 4th
414 AUS Kaylee LEWSEN (AUS) 5th
413 AUS Giselle STOGDALE (AUS) 6th
143 NZL Charlotte CLARKE(NZL) 7th
148 NZL Sriya MISTRY (NZL) 8th
145 NZL Sophie LOWEN (NZL) 9th

415 AUS Jaide GAYLE-WEILING (AUS) 10th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R68 19th April 2017

Juniors Men 42.195km Marathon

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
419 AUS Kosei LIU (AUS) 1.17.53 1st
152 NZL Sam PORTCH (NZL) 2nd
424 AUS Ainslie CASSAR (AUS) 3rd
151 NZL Keaton SWINDELLS (NZ) 4th
429 AUS Dean MELIDEO (AUS) 5th
420 AUS Jaryd BOLSOM (AUS) 6th
423 AUS Liam MORRISSEY (AUS) 7th
149 NZL Hadley BEECH (NZL) 8th

150 NZL Jan-Hendrik KUEPPER (NZL) 9th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R69 19th April 2017

Senior Ladies 42.195km Marathon

Place Place 5/10K

No  Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points

426 AUS Se Min LEE (AUS) 1.35.26 1st
425 AUS Miriam WORTLEY (AUS) 2nd
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R70 19th April 2017

Senior Men 42.195km Marathon

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
435 AUS Craig HILL (AUS) 1.15.34 1st
432 AUS Robert COOK (AUS) 2nd
427 AUS Jake ROUND (AUS) 3rd
154 NZL Mark MACDONALD (NZL) 4th
431 AUS Beau SPENCER (AUS) 5th

153 NZL Andrew JONES (NZL) 6th
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Australian Sports Commission

2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R71 19th April 2017

Masters & Veterans Ladies 42.195km Marathon
Place Place 5 /10K

No Country Skater Note Time Heat Final Points
378 NZL Lynley CRAWFORD (NZL) 1.42.37 1st
446 AUS Linda WILD (AUS) 2nd
445 AUS Jennifer TRAPP (AUS) 3rd
442 AUS Patricia BARR (AUS) 4th

381 NZL Sarah STACK (NZL) 5th
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2017 Oceania Invitational Speed Championships

Referee : Karen Doyle Event R72 19th April 2017

Veterans and Masters Men 42.195km Marathon

No Country Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
161 NZL Andy MCDONELL (NZL) 1.22.35 1st
438 AUS Michael GRAY (AUS) 2nd
155 NZL Garth JAMESON (NZL) 3rd
436 AUS Stephen MYNOTT (AUS) 4th
441 AUS Stephen COOK (AUS) 5th
440 AUS Nick MYINT (AUS) 6th
377 NZL Robert STACK (NZL) 7th

437 AUS Neale CLANCY (AUS) 8th
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